

War Office, 27th April, 1944.

ERRATA.

Mentions-in-Despatches.

The London Gazette of 11th May, 1943 (No. 36010).

For WX 3939 W.O. II W. P. Curtis, Australian Military Forces, *substitute* WX 3939 W.O. II P. W. Curtis, Australian Military Forces.

The London Gazette of 8th July, 1943 (No. 36083).

For El Bimbashi J. K. Thompson, Sudan Defence Force, *substitute* Lt. (temp. Capt.) (El Bimbashi) J. K. Thomson (254412), Gen. List, Infantry (Sudan Defence Force Section).

The London Gazette of 13th January, 1944

(No. 36327).

For Lt. (temp. Capt.) J. A. Pace-Balyan (199468), P. Corps, *substitute* Lt. (temp. Capt.) J. A. Pace-Balzan (199468), P. Corps.

The London Gazette of 23rd March, 1944

(No. 36436).

For Lt. (temp. Capt.) S. I. Thomas (59792), R.A.O.C., *substitute* Lt. (temp. Capt.) S. J. Thomas (243973), R.A.O.C.

The London Gazette of 6th April, 1944 (No. 36456).

For T/144535 Sgt. G. Carrol, R.A.S.C., *substitute* T/144535 Sgt. G. Carroll, R.A.S.C.

LONDON

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY HIS MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE

To be purchased directly from H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE at the following addresses:
 York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 13a Castle Street, Edinburgh 2;
 39-41 King Street, Manchester 2; 1 St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff;
 80 Chichester Street, Belfast;
 or through any bookseller

1944

Price Sixpence net

S.O. Code No. 65-36486